APEX GROUP
Autoclaves
Reliable
Sterilization
Partner
Sturdy
•  rom the establishment in 1992, Sturdy has been dedicated to bring our clients the
most advanced products. With the mission to be your reliable sterilization partner, Sturdy

10/16/24/40L
Tray Set
10/16/24/40L
Basket
16/24/40L
Plate Set
Tray Set(MB)
FilterOptional Trolley
Model No.
 Chamber  Chamber Size Overall Dimensions
Voltage
 Current(A)
Heater (W) Dry Heater (W) Capacity (L) Diam x Depth (mm) W x H x D (mm)  Power(W)
Super Deluxe
Series
  SA-260MB 24 260 x 450  533 x 442 x 655 230V 12A / 2770W 1800W 870W
  SA-300MB 40 300 x 570  620 x 489 x 766 230V 14A / 3226W 2300W 826W
  SA-302MB 50 300 x 710  621 x 489 x 906 230V 14A / 3226W 2300W 826W
Super Microm
Series
  SA-230MA 16 230 x 410  522 x 410 x 594 230V 9A / 2026W 1400W 526W
  SA-260MA 24 260 x 450  533 x 442 x 655 230V 13A / 2770W 1800W 870W
  SA-300MA 40 300 x 570  620 x 489 x 766 230V 14A / 3226W 2300W 826W
  SA-300VMA 50 300 x 710  600 x 980 x 450 230V 14A / 3000W 2300W 600W
SuperFalcon
Series
  SA-230FA 16 230 x 410  522 x 410 x 594 230V 9A / 1926W 1400W 526W
  SA-260FA 24 260 x 450  533 x 442 x 655 230V 12A / 2670W 1800W 870W
  SA-300VFA 50 300 x 710  600 x 980 x 450 230V 13A / 2900W 2300W 600W
Falcon Series
  SA-252F 24 260 x 450  540 x 450 x 630 230V 9A / 2063W 1800W 263W
  SA-300H 40 300 x 570  600 x 470 x 740 230V 12A / 2735W 2300W 435W
  SA-300VF 50 300 x 710  600 x 1090 x 450 230V 13A / 3100W 2300W 800W
Poleax Plus Series
  SA-232N 16 230 x 410 501 x 406 x 537 230V 7A / 1400W 1400W
  SA-252N 24 260 x 450  540 x 450 x 630 230V 9A / 1800W 1800W
  SA-300N 40 300 x 570  600 x 470 x 740 230V 12A / 2300W 2300W
Poleax Series
  SA-230 16 230 x 410  335 x 430 x 510 230V 7A / 1400W 1400W
  SA-232  16 230 x 410  335 x 430 x 510 230V 7A / 1400W 1400W
    110V 11A / 1200W 1200W
  SA-232X 16 230 x 410  501 x 406 x 537 230V 7A / 1400W 1400W
    110V 11A / 1200W 1200W
  SA-232V 16 230 x 410  382 x 614 x 398 230V 5.3A / 1200W 1200W
Lab Series
  SA-300VL 50 300 x 710  600 x 1090 x 450 230V 10A / 2300W 2300W
  SA-300VLA 50 300 x 710  600 x 980 x 450  230V 10A / 2300W 2300W
Model No. Net Weight (Kg) Water Fill¹
Type
 Water Tank  Water
      Capacity (cc)   Consumption

  SA-232X 118 - 134 Gauge Gauge¹ S S O    S     4,15,30 min      S
  SA-232V 118 - 134 Gauge Gauge¹ S S     S    4,15,30 min      S
Lab Series
  SA-300VL 105 - 136 LED Gauge S S         0-60 min      S
  SA-300VLA 105 - 136 LED Gauge S S S        0-60 min      S S
S - Standard   O - Optional
1 - Pressure & Temperature indicated on same gauge
4 - Progress bar or Progress lights
5 - Excesive Temperature / Pressure Alarm
   Comparison Charts       Tabletop / Vertical
20
Model No. Chamber Capacity (L)
 Chamber Size (mm) Overall
    Diam x Depth (cyl) Dimensions    Voltage Heater (W) Water Fill¹ Chamber Type
    W x H x Depth (sq) W x H x D (mm)
 SA-400 100 400 x 800 630 x 1520 x 1070 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 7 KW Manual Cylindrical
 SA-450 143 450 x 900 650 x 1600 x 1350 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 7 KW Manual Cylindrical
 SA-500 196 500 x 1000 650 x 1600 x 1350 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 9 KW  Manual Cylindrical
 SA-600 350 610 x 1200 800 x 1700 x 1475 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 12 KW Manual Cylindrical
 SA-400A 100 400 x 800 630 x 1520 x 1070 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 7 KW Manual* Cylindrical
 SA-450A 143 450 x 900 650 x 1600 x 1350 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 7 KW Manual* Cylindrical
 SA-500A 196 500 x 1000 650 x 1600 x 1350 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 9 KW  Manual* Cylindrical
 SA-600A 350 610 x 1200 800 x 1700 x 1475  230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 12 KW Manual* Cylindrical
 SAP-400 100 400 x 800 800 x 1800 x 1150 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 7 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAP-450 143 450 x 900 800 x 1800 x 1250 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 7 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAP-500 196 500 x 1000 800 x 1800 x 1350 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 9 KW  Piped Cylindrical
 SAP-600 350 610 x 1200 900 x 1800 x 1550 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 12 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAP-S0110 110 410 x 410 x 660 950 x 1800 x 1350 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 9 KW  Piped Square
 SAP-S0260 260 510 x 510 x 1000 950 x 1800 x 1450 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 12 KW  Piped Square
 SAP-S0454 454 610 x 610 x 1220 1050 x 1800 x 1650 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 15 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAP-S0680 680 610 x 915 x 1220 1740 x 2060 x 1960 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 15 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAP-S0848 848 610 x 915 x 1520 1740 x 2060 x 2260 230V / 380V (Mono/Tri Phase) 16 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAT-400 100 400 x 800 800 x 1800 x 1150 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 7 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-450 143 450 x 900 800 x 1800 x 1250 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 7 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-500 196 500 x 1000 830 x 1760 x 1340 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 9 KW  Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-600 350 610 x 1200 900 x 1800 x 1550 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 12 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-S0110 110 410 x 410 x 660 950 x 1800 x 1350 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 9 KW  Piped Square
 SAT-S0260 260 510 x 510 x 1000 950 x 1800 x 1550 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 12 KW  Piped Square
 SAT-S0454 454 610 x 610 x 1220 1450 x 1925 x 1800 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 15 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAT-S0680 680 610 x 915 x 1220 1740 x 2060 x 1960 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 15 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAT-S0848 848 610 x 915 x 1520 1740 x 2060 x 2260 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 16 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAT-400HP 100 400 x 800 800 x 1800 x 1150 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 7 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-450HP 143 450 x 900 800 x 1800 x 1250 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 9 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-500HP 196 500 x 1000 800 x 1800 x 1350 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 9 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-600HP 350 610 x 1200 900 x 1800 x 1550 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 12 KW Piped Cylindrical
 SAT-S0110HP 110 410 x 410 x 660 950 x 1800 x 1350 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 9 KW Piped Square
 SAT-S0260HP 260 510 x 510 x 1000 950 x 1800 x 1550 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 12 KW Piped Square
 SAT-S0454HP 454 610 x 610 x 1220 1450 x 1925 x 1800 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 15 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAT-S0680HP 680 610 x 915 x 1220 1770 x 2090 x 1990 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 15 KW x 2 Piped Square
 SAT-S0848HP 848 610 x 915 x 1520 1770 x 2090 x 2260 230V / 380V (Tri Phase) 16 KW x 2 Piped Square
Comparison Charts -Floor Stand
21
1 - "Piped" - Uses local water plumbling with auto-fill
 "Manual"- Water must be added manually